## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 34384/2017

HT MEDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DELHI SOUTH GOODS AND SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

( IA No.132198/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132195/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 15-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in re-filing the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB