

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 23525-23526/2017

HT MEDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER DELHI SOUTH GOODS AND SERVICE TAX

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel
for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG